

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 4346
OFFERED BY MR. FOSTER OF ILLINOIS**

Page 7, line 6, strike “reporting” and insert “certifying”.

Page 7, beginning on line 8, strike “Federation is” and insert “Federation—

1 (A) is

Page 7, line 11, insert the following after the semicolon: “and

2 (B) has agreed to restore the sovereignty
3 and territory of Ukraine, including all of the
4 sovereign lands of Ukraine as they were prior
5 to the Russian Federation’s 2014 annexation of
6 Crimea;

Page 7, beginning on line 12, strike “national interest of the United States” and insert “national security interest of the United States, along with a detailed explanation of the reasons therefor”.

